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W 'ndustrials & Manufacturing M&A Count Across the U.S. (2000 — Mar’2022) ———
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Note: As of Mar 31, 2022
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W Median Transaction Value (2000 — Mar’2022)
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W Relative Stock Performance (2012 — Mar’2022)
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WY Key

— Aerospace & Defense and Auto Components Index (“Aero & Auto”) = Electrical Equipment and Machinery Index
—— Building Products and Construction & Engg Index (“Construction”) (“Electrical”)
—— Professional Services and Trading & Distribution Index (“Professional”’) —— S&P 500

Peakstone Aerospace & Defense and Auto Components Index: BA, RTX, HON, LMT, GD, NOC, F, GM, GT, BWA, TEN

Peakstone Building Products and Construction & Engg Index: MAS, FBHS, LI, VMC, JELD, UFPI, ACM, J, PWR, FLR, MTZ, EME

Peakstone Professional Services and Trading & Distribution Index: WM, RSG, CTAS, MAN, ARMK, KELY.A, URI, GWW, UNVR, WCC, VRTV
Peakstone Electrical Equipment and Machinery Index: EMR, ROK, AME, HUBB, AYI, GE, CAT, DE, ITW, PCAR, CM, P, SWK

Source: Capital IQ
Note: As of Mar 31, 2022
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Mar-2022

Mar-2022

Mar-2022

Mar-2022

Mar-2022

Mar-2022

Mar-2022

Mar-2022

Mar-2022

Mar-2022

Nielsen Holdings

RE2

DRS Global
Enterprise
Solutions,

Huttig Building
Products

GM Cruise
Holdings

Canoo

Volt Information
Sciences

Environmental
Science
Professional
Business of
Bayer

Vectrus

Manitowoc Ice

Brookfield
Business
Partners;
Evergreen Coast
Capital Corp.

Sarcos
Technology and
Robotics
Corporation

SES Government
Solutions

Woodgrain

General Motors
Company

Bank J. Safra
Sarasin

American
CyberSystems

Cinven Limited

Vertex
Aerospace
Services Holding
Corp.

Pentair
Commercial Ice

$16,143

$100

$450

$403

$2,100

$69

$232

$2,600

$861

$1,600

Nielsen Holdings together with its
subsidiaries, operates as a
measurement and data analytics
company worldwide

RE2 develops intelligent modular
manipulation systems

DRS Global Enterprise Solutions
provides custom end-to-end
SATCOM solutions for maritime,
airborne, and ground-mobile
operations

Huttig Building Products
distributes millwork, building
materials, and wood products for
new residential construction, in-
home improvement, remodeling,
and repair works

GM Cruise Holdings manufactures
and commercializes autonomous
vehicles for deployment in ride-
sharing environments

Canoo, a mobility technology
company, designs, engineers,
develops, and manufactures
electric vehicles

Volt Information Sciences provides
traditional time, materials-based,
and project-based staffing services

Environmental Science
Professional Business of Bayer AG
comprises environmental solution
business

Vectrus provides facility and base
operations, supply chain and
logistics, information technology
mission support, and engineering
and digital integration services

Manitowoc Ice manufactures ice
producing machines and
components

Note: Selected transactions have transaction value greater than S50 million

PEAKSTONE

Deal Si A -
ﬂ TargEt Descrlptlon ransaction Comments

A private equity consortium led by Brookfield
Business Partners and Evergreen Coast Capital
Corp. entered into a definitive agreement to
acquire Nielsen Holdings for $10.1 billion on
March 28, 2022.

Sarcos Technology and Robotics Corporation
agreed to acquire RE2 for ~$100 million on March
27,2022.

SES Government Solutions signed a definitive
agreement to acquire DRS Global Enterprise
Solutions for $450 million on March 22, 2022.

Woodgrain definitive agreement to acquire
Huttig Building Products for ~$290 million on
March 20, 2022. Woodgrain will acquire Huttig in
an all-cash transaction valued at $10.70 per
share.

General Motors Company entered into an
agreement to acquire additional unknown stake
in GM Cruise Holdings for $2.1 billion on March
17,2022.

Bank J. Safra Sarasin acquired 4.4% stake in
Canoo from DD Global Holdings Limited for $68.6
million on March 15, 2022.

American CyberSystems entered into a definitive
merger agreement to acquire Volt Information
Sciences from a group of shareholders for ~$130
million on March 12, 2022.

Cinven Limited entered into a definitive
agreement to acquire Environmental Science
Professional business from Bayer
Aktiengesellschaft for $2.6 billion on March 10,
2022.

Vertex Aerospace Services Holding Corp. entered
into agreement to acquire Vectrus (NYSE : VEC)
for ~$860 Million in a reverse merger transaction
on March 7, 2022.

Pentair Commercial Ice entered into a definitive
agreement to acquire Manitowoc Ice, Inc. from
Welbilt for ~$1.6 billion on March 2, 2022.
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